ADDENDUM

Document 00910
ADDENDUM NO. 1

Date of Addendum: 11/1/2023

PROJECT NAME: 611 Walker Mitigation-Hurricane Harvey
PROJECT NO: WBS No. D-200006-0001
SUBMITTAL DATE: November 16, 2023 (There is a change to the Proposal Date)
FROM: City of Houston, General Services Department
900 Bagby, 2nd Floor, City Hall Annex
Houston, Texas 77002
Attn: Wei Jue, Senior Project Manager
TO: Prospective Proposers
This Addendum forms a part of the Proposal Documents and will be incorporated into the
Contract, as applicable. Insofar as the original RFP is inconsistent, this Addendum governs.

CHANGE IN PROPOSAL DATE

The Proposal Date for this Project is changed from November 9, 2023 to November 16,
2023. Time of day and place for submittal of Proposal remains the same.

ADDITIONAL PRE-PROPOSAL MEETING

Additional session of the pre-proposal meeting will be scheduled on November 7, 2023 at
2 PM via Microsoft Teams, Meeting ID: 292 669 667 001, Passcode: p6tMRK

4& END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1
(TRC)— ) pATED: _| | }'Ol 202%

Richard Vena/

Assistant Director

Real Estate, Design & Construction Division
General Services Department

00910-1
03-20-2019



